South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:19:19 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*1126 (Rat #0136, Act #0227 of 2024) Joint Resolution, By Kimbrell, Peeler, Rice, M. Johnson, Adams, Climer,
Garrett, Cash, Young, Alexander, Reichenbach, Shealy, Grooms, Cromer, Turner, Loftis, Fanning, Gustafson,
Goldfinch, Massey, Campsen, Bennett, Martin, Corbin and Verdin
Similar (H 5081)
Summary: Constitutional amendment

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4, ARTICLE Il OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, RELATING TO VOTER QUALIFICATIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ONLY A CITIZEN OF THE
UNITED STATES AND OF THIS STATE OF THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN AND UPWARDS WHO IS PROPERLY REGISTERED
IS ENTITLED TO VOTE AS PROVIDED BY LAW. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/29/24
02/29/24
03/07/24
03/27/24
03/28/24
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/03/24
04/04/24
04/04/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/23/24
04/25/24
05/01/24
05/01/24
05/02/24
05/02/24
05/08/24
05/15/24
05/20/24
07/23/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)
Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Hutto, Malloy, Garrett, Kimbrell
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 17)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 49)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 49)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 49)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 20)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 22)
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
Debate adjourned

Read second time (House Journal-page 11)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)

Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)

Ratified R 136

No signature required

Effective date 05/08/24

Act No. 227

Page 1 of 1



