

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*1126 (Rat #0136, Act #0227 of 2024) Joint Resolution, By Kimbrell, Peeler, Rice, M. Johnson, Adams, Climer, Garrett, Cash, Young, Alexander, Reichenbach, Shealy, Grooms, Cromer, Turner, Loftis, Fanning, Gustafson, Goldfinch, Massey, Campsen, Bennett, Martin, Corbin and Verdin

Similar (H 5081)

Summary: Constitutional amendment

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4, ARTICLE II OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, RELATING TO VOTER QUALIFICATIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT ONLY A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND OF THIS STATE OF THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN AND UPWARDS WHO IS PROPERLY REGISTERED IS ENTITLED TO VOTE AS PROVIDED BY LAW. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/29/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
02/29/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/07/24	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Hutto, Malloy, Garrett, Kimbrell
03/27/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 17)
03/28/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/03/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 49)
04/03/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 49)
04/03/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 49)
04/04/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/04/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 20)
04/09/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)
04/09/24	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 22)
04/23/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
04/25/24	House	Debate adjourned
05/01/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 11)
05/01/24	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 12)
05/02/24	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)
05/02/24	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)
05/08/24		Ratified R 136
05/15/24		No signature required
05/20/24		Effective date 05/08/24
07/23/24		Act No. 227